
 
IN THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

 
 

COURT ROLL-3rd TERM (2022) 
   

 
 
04 August 2022 (Thursday)  Rissik Street One Stop CC t/a Rissik Street 

Engen and Another v Engen Petroleum 
Limited CCT 196/21 

 
 
11 August 2022 (Thursday)  Makhi Kapa v The State CCT 292/21 
 
 
16 August 2022 (Tuesday)  David John Riley v Rochelle Tracy Riley 

CCT 337/21 
 
 
18 August 2022 (Tuesday)  Estelle Booysen (Born Swanepoel) v 

Jacobus Cornelius Van Eden N.O. and 
Another CCT 364/21 

 
 

23 August 2022 (Tuesday)  Arena Holdings (Pty) Limited t/a Financial 

Mail and Others v South African Revenue 
Service and Others CCT 365/21 

 
 
25 August 2022 (Thursday)  Minister of Water and Sanitation and Others 

v Casper Jacobus Lötter N.O. and Others 
CCT 387/21 

 
 
30 August 2022 (Tuesday)  Nu Africa Duty-Free Shops (Pty) Limited v 

Minister of Finance and Others CCT 29/22 
 
 
01 September 2022 (Thursday) Independent Community Pharmacy 

Association v The New Clicks Group 
Limited CCT 11/22 

 
 



06 September 2022 (Thursday) Agribee Fund (Pty) Limited and Another v 
Eastern Cape Rural Development Agency 
CCT 26/22 

 
 

08 September 2022 (Thursday) Minister of Tourism and Others v Afriforum 
NPC and Another CCT 318/21 

 


